
 

Rural Life & Development General Knowledge Previous Question & Answers 

 

The magazine ‘Panchayat Darpan’ launched to monitor the progress of  which Yojana? 

1.Bhamashah Yojana 

2.Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana 

3.Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana 

4.Pradhan Mantri Jan-Dhan Yojana 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 2.Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana 

 

Explanation : 

Rural Development Minister Chaudhary Birender Singh launched ‘Panchayat Darpan’ magazine          

to monitor the progress of the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana. It will act as a mirror of all the                   

development activities in the village panchayats. 

 

What is the name of the scheme launched by Ministry o/f Rural Development to offer               

employment to tribal youth in 24 Naxal -affected districts 

1.Rahini 

2.Ranjana 

3.Renuka 

4.Roshni 

5.None of these 

 

 



 

Answer - 4.Roshni 

 

Explanation: 

 

The Ministry of Rural Development on 7 June 2013 launched a new skill development scheme               

designed to offer employment to tribal youth in 24 Naxal -affected districts. 

The scheme, which is named Roshni is supposed to provide training and employment to an               

anticipated 50000 youth in the 10-35 years age group, for a period of three years. 

 

How many members in one self-help group (SHG) ? 

1.15-20 

2.10-15 

3.10-20 

4.14-18 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 3.10-20 

Explanation : 

 

A self-help group (SHG) is a village-based financial intermediary committee usually composed            

of 10-20 local women or men. 

 

The Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme was launched in which year to             

provides food, preschool education, and primary healthcare to children under 6 years of age and               

their mothers ? 

 



 

1.1980 

2.1975 

3.1982 

4.1993 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 2.1975 

Explanation : 

 

The Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme is one of the major flagship             

programmes launched in 1975 in 33 blocks by the Government of India. 

 

Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) was instituted by which of the following ? 

1.NABARD 

2.RBI 

3.Governmnet of India 

4.Finance Ministry 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 1.NABARD 

Explanation : 

 

Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) was instituted in NABARD with an           

announcement in the Union Budget 1995-96. 

 



 

 

Which web portal was portal to monitor progress and implementation of the Sansad Adarsh              

Gram Yojana (SAGY) ? 

1.SAMANVAY 

2.SAGYAY 

3.SMANVGY 

4.SANAMVAY 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 1.SAMANVAY 

Explanation : 

 

Union Rural Development Minister Chaudhary Birender Singh launched ‘SAMANVAY’ web          

portal to monitor progress and implementation of the Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) for              

development of Gram Panchayats. 

 

The Soil Health Card was first introduced in which state of India by PM Narendra Modi ? 

1.Rajasthan 

2.Haryana 

3.Maharshtra 

4.Jharkhand 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 1.Rajasthan 

Explanation : 

 



 

 

Soil Health Card - A Tool For Agri Revolution. Launched by the central government in February                

2015, the scheme is tailor-made to issue ‘Soil card’ to farmers which will carry crop-wise               

recommendations of nutrients and fertilizers required for the individual farms. 
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First economic survey of India was published in the year _______________ 

1.1952-53 

2.1950-51 

3.1951-52 

4.1954-55 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 2.1950-51 

Explanation : 

 

India’s first economic survey was presented for the financial year 1950- 51. 

 

The Economic Survey was presented every  

1.One year 

2.Two Year 

3.Three Year 

4.Five Year 

5.None of these 
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Answer - 1.One year 

Explanation : 

 

The Department of Economic Affairs, Finance Ministry of India presents the Economic Survey             

in the parliament every year, just before the Union Budget.It is prepared under the guidance of                

the Chief Economic Adviser, Finance Ministry. It is the ministry’s view on the annual economic               

development of the country. 

 

Which article of Indian constitution related with the Economic Survey of India ? 

1.Article 86 

2.Article 90 

3.Article 123 

4.Article 112 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 4.Article 112 

Explanation : 

 

The constitution of India neither uses word budget nor economic survey. Article 112 says that               

every year the president of India shall cause to be laid in parliament an “annual financial                

statement”. This statement and some other documents are commonly called budget. 

 

Article _________ says public assistance to its citizens in case of ‘unemployment, old age,              

sickness and disablement 

1.28 

 



 

2.32 

3.32 

4.41 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 4.41 

Explanation : 

 

Article 41 of the Indian Constitution directs the State to provide public assistance to its citizens                

in case of ‘unemployment, old age, sickness and disablement and in other cases of undeserved               

want within the limit of its economic capacity and development’ 

 

Under the Indira Gandhi National Disability Pension Scheme (IGNDPS), which age people will             

get benefit ? 

1.28 Years 

2.23 years 

3.21 Years 

4.18 years 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 4.18 years 

Explanation : 

 

Indira Gandhi National Disability Pension Scheme (IGNDPS) Eligibility: Individuals aged 18           

years and above with more than 80% disability and living below the poverty line. 

 



 

 

Indira Gandhi National Widow Pension Scheme(IGNWPS) will provides beneficiary of Rs.200           

in the age group of 

1.40-64 

2.40-50 

3.40-59 

4.40-60 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 3.40-59 

Explanation : 

 

Indira Gandhi National Widow Pension Scheme(IGNWPS),introduced in the year 2009,provides          

BPL(Below Poverty Line) widows in the age group 40 to 64(later revised 40 to 59) with a                 

monthly pension of Rs. 200 per benificiary.After they attain the age of 60,they qualify for               

pension under Indiar Gandhi National Old Age Pension Scheme(IGNOAPS). 

 

Which of the following is considered it as mainstay of the Indian economy ? 

1.Manufacturing 

2.Export 

3.Banking 

4.Agriculture 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 4.Agriculture 

 



 

Explanation : 

 

Agriculture is the mainstay of the Indian economy because of its high share in employment and                

livelihood creation. It is also an important source of raw material and demand for many industrial                

products, particularly fertilizers, pesticides, agricultural implements and a variety of consumer           

goods. 

 

In India, poverty line is fixed by _______________ 

1.Planning Commission 

2.Finance MInistry 

3.Quality Survey of India 

4.National Sample Survey Organisation 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 1.Planning Commission 

Explanation : 

 

The official poverty line is determined by the Planning Commission, on the basis of data               

provided by the National Sample Survey Organisation (NSSO). NSSO data is based on a survey               

of consumer expenditure which takes place every five years. 

 

The headquarters of National Institute of Rural Development is located in 

1.Telanagana 

2.Maharashtra 

3.Gujarat 

 



 

4.Haryana 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 1.Telanagana 

Explanation : 

 

National Institute of Rural Development is an Indian institute for research in rural development,              

located in Rajendranagar near Hyderabad. NIRD offers one year PGDRDM course 

 

The scheme TRYSEM is related to which of the following ? 

1.Employment 

2.Education 

3.Women Empowerment 

4.Agriculture 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 1.Employment 

Explanation : 

 

The Scheme of TRYSEM(Training of Rural Youth for Self-Employment), a facilitating           

component of IRDP, aims at providing basic technical and entrepreneurial skills to the rural poor               

in the age group of 18 to 35 years to enable them to take up income generating activities. 

 

Which year is the deadline for completion of PMGSY(Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana) ? 

1.2018 

 



 

2.2020 

3.2021 

4.2019 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 4.2019 

Explanation : 

 

The government has forwarded the target date by three years from 2022 to 2019 to achieve                

complete rural connectivity through all-weather roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak           

Yojana, PMGSY 

 

National Rurban Mission was launched by PM Modi in which state ? 

1.New Delhi 

2.Chhattisgarh 

3.Haryana 

4.Gujarat 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 2.Chhattisgarh 

Explanation : 

 

The Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi,launched the National Rurban Mission from Kurubhat,            

in Rajnandgaon district of Chhattisgarh on Feb 21, 2016 

 

 



 

Prime Minister Narendra Modi launched ‘Gram Uday Se Bharat Uday Abhiyan’ for 

1.Panchayat Samiti 

2.Gram Panchayat 

3.Panchayati Raj 

4.All of these 

5.None of these 

 

Answer - 3.Panchayati Raj 

Explanation : 

 

Prime Minister Narendra Modi launched ‘Gram Uday Se Bharat Uday Abhiyan’ (Village Self             

Governance Campaign) to strengthen Panchayati Raj in villages and ensure social harmony in             

villages. It was launched on the occasion of 125th birth anniversary of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar               

at his birthplace at Mhow, Madhya Pradesh 

 

 


